
GENERAL CAPITAL PROJECT 
SUBFUND: COB 

Subfund COB was established to manage expenditures associated with the renovation 
to the County Office Building. 

On April 6, 2015, County Commission approved Resolution #040615-J (See Exhibit 11) 
for the renovation of the Loudon County Office Building to add additional square footage, 
authorizing the transfer of funds from County General Fund 101 to General Capital 
Projects Fund 171 to provide cash flow in an amount up to $300,000. 

The County General Fund was reimbursed with a portion of Del Conca PILOT payments. 

Fiscal Fiscal Fiscal 
Year Year Year 

2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 
Beginning Cash Balance 300,225.00 16,554.80 

Revenue 

Expenditures (2,975.00) (283,670.20) 

Trans from Subfund BAL-3/9/15 3,200.00 

Trans from Other Funds 300,000.00 

Trans to Other Funds (16,554.80) 

Ending Cash Balance 300,225.00 16,554.80 

• --------I 6/30/2017 I 
I Cash Balance I ... ______ .... 



LOUDON COUNTY COMMISSION Exhibit 11 
Resolution 040615-J 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF FUNDS FROM 
COUNTY GENERAL FUND (101} TO GENERAL CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND {1'1fr 

TO PROVIDE CASH FLOW FOR A RENOVATION TO THE COUNTY OFFICE BUltDING 
.· .. . :._.; 

.} -~· : . 
. ;. -

WHEREAS, several Loudon County offices and the administrative staff of Loud9n County B·ci~rd ~f . 
Education have for many years shar.ed the building known as the Loudon County Office Building· located · 
at 100 River Road in Loudon, Tennessee; and 

WHEREAS, the space allocated to Loudon County offices loc<)ted at the Loudon County Otfic~. Building is 
no longer sufficient to support the departments that are currently assign.ed to this location;::.a.ii:ci'. · 

WHEREAS, Louc;!on County Commission desires to renovate the Loudon County Office Buii'tjiilg to add 
additional square footage, in an amount up t() $300,000; and · · - · 

WHEREAS, Loudon County Commission ratified Resolution #102912-A that induded auth.o:d~ation of a 
ten year Payment in-Lieu of Tax for an industry that located in Loudon County, then know·ri ;a.s"''Project 
Sparrow"; and · 

WHEREAS, on January 7, 2013 Loudon County Commission approved a $600,000 cash contribution from 
General Capital Projects Fund 171 to "Project Sparrow" that would be repaid during the ten year PILOT · 
program; and 

WHEREAS, Loudon County Commission desires to utilize a portion of the referenced PILOT ~~~~ents to 
fund the renovation to the Loudon County Office Building; and ·· · 

WHEREAS, Loudon County has determined that a transfer(s) of up to $300,00.0 from Counfy;:General 
Fund 101 to General Capital Projects Fund 171 is necessary for the efficient and effective :~a;sh 
management of the project described herein; and ··· 

WHEREAS, the Payments in-Lieu of Tax from the PILOT program herein referenced will b~ r~·ceipted to 
the County General Fund each year until the $300,000 is repaid in its entirety;.and - ·:;':,: .: . . 

WHEREAS, Loudon County has established subfund "COU" in its General Capital Projects Fµ'f:ic{17i to 

manage accounts payables associated with this project; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that in consideration of premises set forth herein, ttie:'Co~rity 
General Fund 101 and the General Capital Projects Fund 171 are hereby amerided asfoilows·: . · 

.. 
Current 

··~ Amended 

County General fund 101 

Expenditures and Transfers Olit 

101 99100 590 Transfers to Other Funds 

101 39000 Est FY15 YE FIB (4/6/15) 

General Capital Projects Fund 171 

Revenues and Transfers In 

171 · 49800 COB Transfers In 

ATTEST: 

Budqet . 

100,000 

4,275,717 

0 

Ani~ndm~~·t ,. •· . ... .. 
•; 

. .. . ,·· 

3ikJ .~&o •· :-'· 
(3oo;obo) 

.. 

... ... 

300;000 . . ·· .. 
. . 

... ·.< ~~Ao :RL"C( 
LOOnCounty Clerk . · ~.:,.· 

Loudon County Mayor , ..... 

·:- ~. 

Budqet 

400,000 

3,975,717 

300,000 

268 



Template Name: LGC Defined 
Created by: !1arance Report 

Fund: 171- General Capital Projects - County Office Buildings 

Account Number 

171-COB-11140- -

171-COB-14510- -

Account Description 

Assets 

Cash With Trustee 

Transfers To Other Funds (Control) 

Total Assets 

Loudon County Finance 
Balance Sheet (Landscape) 

June 2017 

Total Assets and Deferred Outflows of Resources 

Liabilities 

171-COB-28100- - - Appropriations (Control) 

Total Liabilities 

171-COB-39000- - - Unassigned 

171-COB-39000- - - Budget Unassigned 

Total Equities 

Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of Resources, and Fund Bala 

Fund Totals: 171-COBGeneral Capital Projects - County Office Buildings 

Balance 

0.00 

16,554.80 

16,554.80 

16,554.80 

(16,554.80) 

(16,554.80) 

(16,554.80) 

16,554.80 

0.00 

(16,554.80) 

0.00 

User: Cheri Watson 
Date/Time: 3/27/2019 2:48 PM 

Page 1of1 



ACQ605B 2017/08/02 16:05:13 

171 GENERAL CAPITAL PROJECTS 

Sub Cost Sub 
Fnd-Funct-Obj-Fnd-Centr-Obj 

171-11140-
171-14500-

171-28100-

171-39000-
171-39000-

-COB 
-COB 

-COB 

-COB 
-COB 

Loudon Co Central Accounting 

Balance Sheet 
JUNE 30, 2016 

COB COUNTY OFFICE BUILDINGS 

Account Name 

ASSETS 

CASH WITH TRUSTEE 
EXPENDITURES - CURRENT YEAR (CONTROL) 

TOTAL ASSETS 

LIABILITIES 

APPROPRIATIONS (CONTROL) 

TOTAL LIABILITIES 

EQUITIES 

UNASSIGNED 
BUDGET UNASSIGNED 

TOTAL EQUITIES 

Fund Is In Balance 

FlexGen4(7.0U) 

Amount 

16,554.80 
283,670.20 

300,225.00 

300,000 . 00-

300,000.00-

300,225.00-
300,000.00 

225.00-

0.00 

.t:'age: 8 



ACQ605B 2016/07/27 18:49:12 

171 GENERAL CAPITAL PROJECTS 

Sub Cost Sub 
Fnd-Funct-Obj-Fnd-Centr-Obj 

171-11140-
171-14100-
171-14500 -

171-28100 -
171-28510-

171-39000-
171-39000-

-COB 
-COB 
-COB 

-COB 
-COB 

-COB 
-COB 

G/L Month: 06 JUNE 

Loudon Co Ce1._ral Accounting 

Balance Sheet 
JUNE 30, 2015 

COB COUNTY OFFICE BUILDINGS 

Account Name 

ASSETS 

CASH WITH TRUSTEE 
ESTIMATED REVENUES 
EXPENDITURES - CURRENT YEAR (CONTROL) 

TOTAL ASSETS 

LIABILITIES 

APPROPRIATIONS (CONTROL) 
TRANSFERS FROM OTHER FUNDS (CONTROL) 

TOTAL LIABILITIES 

EQUITIES 

UNASSIGNED 
BUDGET UNASSIGNED 

TOTJ\L EQUITIES 

Fund Is In Balance 

Beginning Fund : 171 Beginning Sub Fund: ~OB 
Ending Fund: 171 Ending Sub Fund: COB 

* End of Report : LOUDON CO CENTRAL ACCOUNTING. * 

FlexGen4 ( 7 . OU) 

Amount 

300,225 . 00 
300 , 000.00 

2,975.00 

603,200.00 

3,200.00-
300, 000.00-

303,200 . 00-

3,200.00-
296, 800 . 00-

300,000.00 -

0.00 

.:'age: 1 


