GENERAL CAPITAL PROJECT SUBFUND: COB

Subfund COB was established to manage expenditures associated with the renovation to the County Office Building.

On April 6, 2015, County Commission approved Resolution #040615-J (See Exhibit 11) for the renovation of the Loudon County Office Building to add additional square footage, authorizing the transfer of funds from County General Fund 101 to General Capital Projects Fund 171 to provide cash flow in an amount up to \$300,000.

The County General Fund was reimbursed with a portion of Del Conca PILOT payments.

Beginning Cash Balance	Fiscal Year <u>2014-2015</u> -	Fiscal Year 2015-2016 300,225.00	Fiscal Year 2016-2017 16,554.80
Revenue			
Expenditures	(2,975.00)	(283,670.20)	
Trans from Subfund BAL-3/9/15	3,200.00		
Trans from Other Funds	300,000.00		
Trans to Other Funds			(16,554.80)
Ending Cash Balance	300,225.00	16,554.80	



LOUDON COUNTY COMMISSION Exhibit 11

Resolution 040615-I

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF FUNDS FROM
COUNTY GENERAL FUND (101) TO GENERAL CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND (171)
TO PROVIDE CASH FLOW FOR A RENOVATION TO THE COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING

WHEREAS, several Loudon County offices and the administrative staff of Loudon County Board of Education have for many years shared the building known as the Loudon County Office Building located at 100 River Road in Loudon, Tennessee; and

WHEREAS, the space allocated to Loudon County offices located at the Loudon County Office Building is no longer sufficient to support the departments that are currently assigned to this location; and

WHEREAS, Loudon County Commission desires to renovate the Loudon County Office Building to add additional square footage, in an amount up to \$300,000; and

WHEREAS, Loudon County Commission ratified Resolution #102912-A that included authorization of a ten year Payment in-Lieu of Tax for an industry that located in Loudon County, then known as "Project Sparrow"; and

WHEREAS, on January 7, 2013 Loudon County Commission approved a \$600,000 cash contribution from General Capital Projects Fund 171 to "Project Sparrow" that would be repaid during the ten year PILOT program; and

WHEREAS, Loudon County Commission desires to utilize a portion of the referenced PILOT payments to fund the renovation to the Loudon County Office Building; and

WHEREAS, Loudon County has determined that a transfer(s) of up to \$300,000 from County General Fund 101 to General Capital Projects Fund 171 is necessary for the efficient and effective cash management of the project described herein; and

WHEREAS, the Payments in-Lieu of Tax from the PILOT program herein referenced will be receipted to the County General Fund each year until the \$300,000 is repaid in its entirety; and

WHEREAS, Loudon County has established subfund "COU" in its General Capital Projects Fund 171 to manage accounts payables associated with this project; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that in consideration of premises set forth herein, the County General Fund 101 and the General Capital Projects Fund 171 are hereby amended as follows:

				Current	4	Amended
				Budget	<u>Amendment</u>	Budget
County General Fu	ınd 101					
Expenditures and 1	ransfers (Out				
101	99100	590	Transfers to Other Funds	100,000	300,000	400,000
101	39000		Est FY15 YE F/B (4/6/15)	4,275,717	(300,000)	3,975,717
			•			
General Capital P	rojects F	und 17	1			
Revenues and Tran	sfers In					
171	49800	COB	Transfers In	0	300,000	300,000

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that this Resolution take effect immediately upon its passage

Loudon County Commission Chair

ATTEST:

Loudon County Clerk

Loudon County Mayor

Template Name: LGC Defined Created by: Balance Report

Loudon County Finance Balance Sheet (Landscape) June 2017

User: Cheri Watson Date/Time: 3/27/2019 2:48 PM Cheri Watson

Page 1 of 1

Fund: 171-	General Capital Projects - County Office Buildings			
Account Number Account Descri			Account Description	Balance
			Assets	
171-COB-11140		_	Cash With Trustee	0.00
171-COB-14510		-	Transfers To Other Funds (Control)	16,554.80
			Total Assets	16,554.80
			Total Assets and Deferred Outflows of Resources	16,554.80
			Liabilities	
171-COB-28100		-	Appropriations (Control)	(16,554.80)
			Total Liabilities	(16,554.80)
171-COB-39000		-	Unassigned	(16,554.80)
171-COB-39000		-	Budget Unassigned	16,554.80
			Total Equities	0.00
			Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of Resources, and Fund Bala	(16,554.80)
Fund Totals:		171-COB	General Capital Projects - County Office Buildings	0.00

ACQ605B 2017/08/	02 16:05:13	Loudon Co Central Accounting	FlexGen4(7.0U)
		Balance Sheet JUNE 30, 2016	
171 GENERAL CAPITAL	PROJECTS	COB COUNTY OFFICE BUILDINGS	
Fnd-Funct-	Sub Cost Sub Obj-Fnd-Centr-Obj	Account Name	Amount
		ASSETS	
171-11140- 171-14500-	-COB	CASH WITH TRUSTEE EXPENDITURES - CURRENT YEAR (CONTROL)	16,554.80 283,670.20
		TOTAL ASSETS	300,225.00
		LIABILITIES	
171-28100-	-COB	APPROPRIATIONS (CONTROL)	300,000.00-
		TOTAL LIABILITIES	300,000.00-
		EQUITIES	
171-39000- 171-39000-	-COB -COB	UNASSIGNED BUDGET UNASSIGNED	300,225.00- 300,000.00
		TOTAL EQUITIES	225.00-
		Fund Is In Balance	0.00

Page:

8

ACQ605B	2016/07/27	7 18:49:12	Loudon Co Central Accounting	FlexGen4(7.0U)
~	,		Balance Sheet JUNE 30, 2015	
171 GENER	AL CAPITAL E	PROJECTS	COB COUNTY OFFICE BUILDINGS	
ĵ	Fnd-Funct-Ob	Sub Cost Sub oj-Fnd-Centr-Obj	Account Name	Amount
			ASSETS	
	171-11140- 171-14100- 171-14500-	-COB -COB -COB	CASH WITH TRUSTEE ESTIMATED REVENUES EXPENDITURES - CURRENT YEAR (CONTROL)	300,225.00 300,000.00 2,975.00
			TOTAL ASSETS	603,200.00
			LIABILITIES	
	171-28100- 171-28510-	-COB -COB	APPROPRIATIONS (CONTROL) TRANSFERS FROM OTHER FUNDS (CONTROL)	3,200.00- 300,000.00-
			TOTAL LIABILITIES	303,200.00-
			EQUITIES	
	L71-39000- L71-39000-	-COB -COB	UNASSIGNED BUDGET UNASSIGNED	3,200.00- 296,800.00-
			TOTAL EQUITIES	300,000.00-

Fund Is In Balance

⊋age:

0.00

G/L Month: 06 JUNE
Beginning Fund: 171 Beginning Sub Fund: COB
Ending Fund: 171 Ending Sub Fund: COB

^{*} End of Report: LOUDON CO CENTRAL ACCOUNTING *